



CREEK BEND BLVD EXTENSION
SAM BASS RD TO WYOMING SPRINGS BLVD

			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	COST
101-01 PREPARING ROW	STA	40.0	\$ 2,696.36	\$ 107,854.43
104-01 REMOVING P.C. CONCRETE SLAB	SF	693.0	\$ 0.74	\$ 511.55
104-02 REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	SF	8461.0	\$ 1.62	\$ 13,725.01
104-03 REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE CURB	LF	1886.0	\$ 5.37	\$ 10,119.50
105-2014 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7"-12")	SY	2684.0	\$ 3.89	\$ 10,435.61
110-01 STREET EXCAVATION	CY	18205.0	\$ 8.71	\$ 158,567.92
110-2003 EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	530.0	\$ 44.35	\$ 23,503.58
132-02 EMBANKMENT (SUBGRADE)	CY	5091.0	\$ 9.03	\$ 45,976.21
132-01 EMBANKMENT (NON-SUB GRADE FILL)	CY	18193.0	\$ 7.97	\$ 145,013.49
160-2003 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	3721.0	\$ 0.84	\$ 3,140.41
164-2035 DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	SY	16004.0	\$ 0.18	\$ 2,941.54
164-2041 DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM)	SY	16004.0	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,934.24
168-2001 VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	481.0	\$ 18.55	\$ 8,921.02
210-01 FLEXIBLE BASE	CY	7637.0	\$ 64.66	\$ 493,813.23
306-01 PRIME COAT	GAL	3717.0	\$ 5.19	\$ 19,278.18
315-01 PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 2")	SY	6608.0	\$ 1.62	\$ 10,709.45
400-2003 STRUCT EXCAV (PIPE)	CY	3820.0	\$ 8.61	\$ 32,895.43
401-2001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	300.0	\$ 116.68	\$ 35,003.52
509-01 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	5552.0	\$ 2.33	\$ 12,908.90
416-2004 DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	1210.0	\$ 136.80	\$ 165,526.87
416-2007 DRILL SHAFT (54 IN)	LF	72.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 19,800.00
416-2029 DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	180.0	\$ 184.40	\$ 33,191.13
420-2001 CL A CONC (MISC)	CY	100.0	\$ 247.11	\$ 24,711.00
420-2003 CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	100.0	\$ 681.58	\$ 68,157.79
420-2004 CL C CONC (BENT)	CY	165.1	\$ 734.80	\$ 121,314.90
420-2006 CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION)	CY	32.0	\$ 457.64	\$ 14,644.41
420-2017 CL C CONC (BENT)(MASS PLACEMENT)	CY	182.4	\$ 690.00	\$ 125,856.00
420-2033 CL S CONC (APPR SLAB)	CY	315.1	\$ 402.60	\$ 126,860.12
420-2034 CL S CONC (BRIDGE SDWLK)	CY	235.1	\$ 479.13	\$ 112,642.56
420-2049 CL S CONC (BRIDGE MEDIAN)	CY	119.0	\$ 531.15	\$ 63,206.56
420-2051 CL C CONC (COLUMN)	CY	75.4	\$ 960.14	\$ 72,394.69
422-2001 REINF CONC SLAB	SF	41032.0	\$ 13.97	\$ 573,164.11
423-2001 RETAINING WALL (MSE)	SF	12012.0	\$ 33.39	\$ 401,071.30
423-2006 RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK)	SF	108.0	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,024.48
425-2068 PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX54)	LF	4676.9	\$ 126.49	\$ 591,575.70
434S-01 5 INCH P.C. CONCRETE MEDIANS AND ISLANDS	SF	318.0	\$ 5.22	\$ 1,658.80

Capital Excavation		Smith Contracting		CHASCO	
UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$2,200.00	\$88,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$300,000.00
\$6.00	\$4,158.00	\$5.00	\$3,465.00	\$5.00	\$3,465.00
\$2.00	\$16,922.00	\$3.00	\$25,383.00	\$1.00	\$8,461.00
\$8.00	\$15,088.00	\$3.00	\$5,658.00	\$6.00	\$11,316.00
\$7.00	\$18,788.00	\$4.00	\$10,736.00	\$8.00	\$21,472.00
\$20.00	\$364,100.00	\$13.00	\$236,665.00	\$22.00	\$400,510.00
\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$30.00	\$15,900.00
\$30.00	\$152,730.00	\$60.00	\$305,460.00	\$29.00	\$147,639.00
\$6.00	\$109,158.00	\$24.00	\$436,632.00	\$15.64	\$284,538.52
\$3.00	\$11,163.00	\$1.50	\$5,581.50	\$2.40	\$8,930.40
\$0.20	\$3,200.80	\$0.30	\$4,801.20	\$0.27	\$4,321.08
\$0.20	\$3,200.80	\$0.30	\$4,801.20	\$0.24	\$3,840.96
\$5.00	\$2,405.00	\$17.00	\$8,177.00	\$16.00	\$7,696.00
\$35.00	\$267,295.00	\$40.00	\$305,480.00	\$35.00	\$267,295.00
\$4.50	\$16,726.50	\$5.00	\$18,585.00	\$4.30	\$15,983.10
\$3.00	\$19,824.00	\$3.30	\$21,806.40	\$3.00	\$19,824.00
\$1.00	\$3,820.00	\$17.00	\$64,940.00	\$3.00	\$11,460.00
\$140.00	\$42,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
\$2.00	\$11,104.00	\$1.00	\$5,552.00	\$4.00	\$22,208.00
\$170.00	\$205,700.00	\$163.00	\$197,230.00	\$215.00	\$260,150.00
\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$283.00	\$20,376.00	\$450.00	\$32,400.00
\$300.00	\$54,000.00	\$278.00	\$50,040.00	\$260.00	\$46,800.00
\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$550.00	\$55,000.00
\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$900.00	\$90,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
\$800.00	\$132,080.00	\$900.00	\$148,590.00	\$740.00	\$122,174.00
\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$425.00	\$13,600.00	\$570.00	\$18,240.00
\$800.00	\$145,920.00	\$350.00	\$63,840.00	\$1,270.00	\$231,648.00
\$500.00	\$157,550.00	\$450.00	\$141,795.00	\$310.00	\$97,681.00
\$430.00	\$101,093.00	\$450.00	\$105,795.00	\$300.00	\$70,530.00
\$430.00	\$51,170.00	\$500.00	\$59,500.00	\$450.00	\$53,550.00
\$750.00	\$56,550.00	\$970.00	\$73,138.00	\$770.00	\$58,058.00
\$15.00	\$615,480.00	\$15.00	\$615,480.00	\$14.00	\$574,448.00
\$50.00	\$600,599.27	\$47.00	\$564,563.31	\$60.00	\$720,719.12
\$40.00	\$4,320.00	\$35.00	\$3,780.00	\$33.00	\$3,564.00
\$150.00	\$701,532.00	\$153.00	\$715,562.64	\$150.00	\$701,532.00
\$60.00	\$19,080.00	\$7.00	\$2,226.00	\$4.50	\$1,431.00



CREEK BEND BLVD EXTENSION
SAM BASS RD TO WYOMING SPRINGS BLVD

			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	COST
591-01 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12 IN) D50=8"	CY	2.3	\$ 131.02	\$ 301.34
591-02 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (24 IN) D50=12"	CY	148.0	\$ 137.56	\$ 20,359.31
432-2039 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	CY	6.8	\$ 403.97	\$ 2,747.00
450-2166 RAIL (TY C223)	LF	1450.0	\$ 117.49	\$ 170,361.31
454-2001 SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN)(SEJ-A)	LF	305.0	\$ 95.33	\$ 29,076.82
510-01 RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	LF	1363.0	\$ 48.41	\$ 65,988.72
510-02 RC PIPE (CLIII) (24 IN)	LF	560.0	\$ 61.75	\$ 34,579.73
510-03 RC PIPE (CLIII) (30 IN)	LF	932.0	\$ 78.66	\$ 73,308.25
510-05 RC PIPE (CL III) (42 IN)	LF	291.0	\$ 123.76	\$ 36,014.32
506S-3 MANH (COMPL)	EA	16.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
506S-4 MANH (COMPL) (10 FT DIA)	EA	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SP 506-A SPECIAL MANH (SP506-A) (COMPL)	EA	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
508S-3 INLET (COMPL) (10')	EA	20.0	\$ 5,796.73	\$ 115,934.65
508-01 HEADWALL (CH-PW-0) (DIA=30 IN)	EA	1.0	\$ 3,718.63	\$ 3,718.63
466-2130 HEADWALL (CH-PW-0)(DIA= 42 IN)	EA	1.0	\$ 5,514.82	\$ 5,514.82
496-2005 REMOV STR (WINGWALL)	EA	1.0	\$ 1,590.42	\$ 1,590.42
496-2006 REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	EA	1.0	\$ 1,568.77	\$ 1,568.77
496-2007 REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	65.0	\$ 14.17	\$ 921.25
430-01 P.C. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (EXCAVATION)	LF	8207.0	\$ 14.37	\$ 117,931.06
433-01 P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	6311.0	\$ 7.15	\$ 45,130.92
530-2011 DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	SY	311.0	\$ 35.24	\$ 10,958.15
531-2005 CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	16.0	\$ 1,237.17	\$ 19,794.66
531-2006 CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	4.0	\$ 1,524.36	\$ 6,097.43
432S-01 NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 5" THICKNESS	SF	34279.0	\$ 4.54	\$ 155,611.62
531-2041 CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	EA	7.0	\$ 179.93	\$ 1,259.50
704-01 MTL BM GD FN TRANS (THRIE) (RND TIM POST)	EA	1.0	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 1,224.00
704-02 MTL W - BEAM GD FEN (CRT POST) (SHRT RAD)	LF	62.5	\$ 31.97	\$ 1,997.97
704-03 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	1.0	\$ 246.16	\$ 246.16
550-2001 CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (6')	LF	300.0	\$ 16.14	\$ 4,842.90
550-2003 CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	300.0	\$ 3.83	\$ 1,149.21
213-525 ONCOR RD IL AM 40' POLE ANCHOR BASE	EA	30.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
618-2018 CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	LF	4038.0	\$ 7.88	\$ 31,809.91
618-2019 CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	335.0	\$ 21.17	\$ 7,091.98
618-2024 CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	917.0	\$ 16.45	\$ 15,080.45
618-2026 CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (6")	LF	513.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,182.00
618-2034 CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	LF	520.0	\$ 21.07	\$ 10,956.82

Capital Excavation		Smith Contracting		CHASCO	
UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$400.00	\$920.00	\$270.00	\$621.00	\$150.00	\$345.00
\$200.00	\$29,600.00	\$300.00	\$44,400.00	\$140.00	\$20,720.00
\$500.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,080.00	\$440.00	\$2,992.00
\$100.00	\$145,000.00	\$140.00	\$203,000.00	\$94.00	\$136,300.00
\$100.00	\$30,500.00	\$95.00	\$28,975.00	\$76.00	\$23,180.00
\$70.00	\$95,410.00	\$65.00	\$88,595.00	\$90.00	\$122,670.00
\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$130.00	\$72,800.00
\$100.00	\$93,200.00	\$95.00	\$88,540.00	\$135.00	\$125,820.00
\$170.00	\$49,470.00	\$155.00	\$45,105.00	\$200.00	\$58,200.00
\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$13.00	\$845.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
\$12.00	\$98,484.00	\$15.00	\$123,105.00	\$12.00	\$98,484.00
\$9.00	\$56,799.00	\$9.00	\$56,799.00	\$5.70	\$35,972.70
\$40.00	\$12,440.00	\$35.00	\$10,885.00	\$42.00	\$13,062.00
\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
\$4.00	\$137,116.00	\$5.00	\$171,395.00	\$3.60	\$123,404.40
\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00
\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$30.00	\$1,875.00	\$35.00	\$2,187.50	\$26.00	\$1,625.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$3.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$14.50	\$4,350.00
\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.20	\$660.00
\$1,700.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,667.00	\$50,010.00	\$1,600.00	\$48,000.00
\$15.00	\$60,570.00	\$14.40	\$58,147.20	\$14.00	\$56,532.00
\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$52.00	\$17,420.00	\$50.00	\$16,750.00
\$25.00	\$22,925.00	\$15.00	\$13,755.00	\$16.00	\$14,672.00
\$25.00	\$12,825.00	\$20.00	\$10,260.00	\$18.00	\$9,234.00
\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$21.10	\$10,972.00	\$20.00	\$10,400.00



CREEK BEND BLVD EXTENSION
SAM BASS RD TO WYOMING SPRINGS BLVD

			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	COST
618-2038 CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3")	LF	100.0	\$ 24.77	\$ 2,477.42
618-2040 CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (4")	LF	40.0	\$ 11.53	\$ 461.36
620-2009 ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	193.0	\$ 1.18	\$ 226.94
620-2010 ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	386.0	\$ 1.41	\$ 545.79
620-2011 ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	2142.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,137.57
620-2012 ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	4942.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,937.40
624-2008 GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	EA	1.0	\$ 727.20	\$ 727.20
624-2006 GROUND BOX TY 3 W/APRON	EA	5.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
624-2014 GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	2.0	\$ 844.02	\$ 1,688.04
213-120 ONCOR GROUND BOX 12"x12"x12"	EA	32.0	\$ 755.57	\$ 24,178.24
628-2013 ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060 (NS)AL(E)PS(U	EA	3.0	\$ 3,796.64	\$ 11,389.92
628-2113 ELC SRV TY D 120/240 100 (NS)AL(E)PS(U	EA	1.0	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
636-2001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	5.0	\$ 41.60	\$ 207.99
644-2001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	10.0	\$ 348.98	\$ 3,489.80
644-2004 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	2.0	\$ 446.95	\$ 893.89
644-2056 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	EA	2.0	\$ 331.55	\$ 663.10
644-2060 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	3.0	\$ 69.38	\$ 208.15
861-01 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	1890.0	\$ 0.36	\$ 672.37
861-02 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (DOT)(100MIL)	LF	28.0	\$ 0.95	\$ 26.65
861-03 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1048.0	\$ 0.77	\$ 810.15
861-04 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1329.0	\$ 2.57	\$ 3,414.63
861-05 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	246.0	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,464.51
861-06 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 8" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	251.0	\$ 1.05	\$ 263.69
871-01 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	7.0	\$ 96.73	\$ 677.12
871-02 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	7.0	\$ 126.26	\$ 883.81
860-06 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	702.0	\$ 0.33	\$ 228.54
860-03 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	1890.0	\$ 0.18	\$ 343.70
860-04 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (DOT)	LF	28.0	\$ 0.68	\$ 18.93
860-05 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	651.0	\$ 0.43	\$ 281.51
860-07 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	LF	1329.0	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,726.25
860-08 REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 8" (SLD)	LF	251.0	\$ 0.52	\$ 130.77
860-01 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	246.0	\$ 2.44	\$ 599.73
871-03 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	7.0	\$ 48.66	\$ 340.65
871-04 REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	7.0	\$ 55.79	\$ 390.51
860-02 REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	702.0	\$ 0.14	\$ 99.28
873-01 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	145.0	\$ 3.38	\$ 489.44

Capital Excavation		Smith Contracting		CHASCO	
UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$33.33	\$3,333.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00
\$3.00	\$579.00	\$2.22	\$428.46	\$2.10	\$405.30
\$4.00	\$1,544.00	\$3.33	\$1,285.38	\$3.20	\$1,235.20
\$1.00	\$2,142.00	\$1.00	\$2,142.00	\$1.00	\$2,142.00
\$1.00	\$4,942.00	\$1.06	\$5,238.52	\$1.00	\$4,942.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,444.00	\$2,888.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,778.00	\$17,334.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,556.00	\$5,556.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
\$40.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$36.00	\$180.00
\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$210.00
\$1.00	\$1,890.00	\$1.33	\$2,513.70	\$1.30	\$2,457.00
\$2.00	\$56.00	\$2.80	\$78.40	\$2.60	\$72.80
\$1.00	\$1,048.00	\$2.61	\$2,735.28	\$2.50	\$2,620.00
\$3.00	\$3,987.00	\$4.40	\$5,847.60	\$4.00	\$5,316.00
\$6.00	\$1,476.00	\$8.30	\$2,041.80	\$8.00	\$1,968.00
\$1.00	\$251.00	\$3.30	\$828.30	\$3.00	\$753.00
\$90.00	\$630.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$140.00	\$980.00
\$120.00	\$840.00	\$167.00	\$1,169.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00
\$1.00	\$702.00	\$1.30	\$912.60	\$1.20	\$842.40
\$0.30	\$567.00	\$0.94	\$1,776.60	\$0.90	\$1,701.00
\$7.00	\$196.00	\$2.22	\$62.16	\$2.20	\$61.60
\$1.00	\$651.00	\$2.72	\$1,770.72	\$2.60	\$1,692.60
\$2.00	\$2,658.00	\$1.94	\$2,578.26	\$1.80	\$2,392.20
\$1.00	\$251.00	\$1.50	\$376.50	\$1.40	\$351.40
\$4.00	\$984.00	\$2.80	\$688.80	\$2.70	\$664.20
\$50.00	\$350.00	\$67.00	\$469.00	\$65.00	\$455.00
\$90.00	\$630.00	\$78.00	\$546.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
\$0.30	\$210.60	\$0.94	\$659.88	\$0.90	\$631.80
\$7.00	\$1,015.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$7.50	\$1,087.50



CREEK BEND BLVD EXTENSION
SAM BASS RD TO WYOMING SPRINGS BLVD

			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	COST
874-01 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	363.0	\$ 0.57	\$ 205.52
874-02 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	660.0	\$ 0.94	\$ 621.11
874-03 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	680.0	\$ 3.01	\$ 2,043.98
874-04 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	3.0	\$ 74.93	\$ 224.78
874-05 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	2.0	\$ 57.92	\$ 115.85
680-2002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1.0	\$ 17,186.27	\$ 17,186.27
682-2001 BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	6.0	\$ 54.64	\$ 327.84
682-2002 BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	1.0	\$ 63.47	\$ 63.47
682-2003 BACK PLATE (12 IN) (5 SEC)	EA	1.0	\$ 78.90	\$ 78.90
682-2022 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	2.0	\$ 213.77	\$ 427.54
682-2023 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	7.0	\$ 213.50	\$ 1,494.47
682-2024 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	3.0	\$ 217.25	\$ 651.74
682-2025 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	7.0	\$ 213.54	\$ 1,494.78
682-2026 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	EA	1.0	\$ 209.06	\$ 209.06
682-2027 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	7.0	\$ 212.82	\$ 1,489.77
682-2066 LED COUNTDOWN PD SIGNAL MOD W/HOUSING	EA	8.0	\$ 520.56	\$ 4,164.49
684-2008 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (3 CONDR)	LF	1557.0	\$ 2.07	\$ 3,228.92
684-2030 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (4 CONDR)	LF	1290.0	\$ 0.96	\$ 1,240.10
684-2033 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	2506.0	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,647.70
684-2046 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	LF	2627.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,877.01
684-2082 TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (18 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	2423.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,423.00
686-2049 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (48') LUM	EA	1.0	\$ 7,834.20	\$ 7,834.20
686-2050 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM(48')LUM&ILSN	EA	3.0	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00
687-2001 PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	4.0	\$ 1,552.57	\$ 6,210.26
1122-2002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	50.0	\$ 19.81	\$ 990.40
1122-2009 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	50.0	\$ 6.19	\$ 309.27
1122-2016 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	220.0	\$ 10.87	\$ 2,392.11
1122-2019 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	220.0	\$ 5.05	\$ 1,111.33
1122-2048 BIOGRD EROSN CONT LOGS (12" DIA)INSTAL	LF	4572.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,288.00
340-01 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE C	TON	5156.0	\$ 72.03	\$ 371,365.44
6041-2007 ILSN (LED)(10 S)	EA	1.0	\$ 2,173.20	\$ 2,173.20
ILSN (LED)(10 D)	EA	2.0	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
6266-2001 VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	EA	1.0	\$ 7,577.83	\$ 7,577.83
6266-2002 VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	\$ 1,452.71	\$ 4,358.12
6266-2003 VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM	EA	1.0	\$ 507.50	\$ 507.50
6266-2004 VIVDS CENTRAL CONTROL	EA	1.0	\$ 2,266.67	\$ 2,266.67

Capital Excavation		Smith Contracting		CHASCO	
UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$1.00	\$363.00	\$2.00	\$726.00	\$2.00	\$726.00
\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.40	\$2,244.00	\$3.20	\$2,112.00
\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$4.83	\$3,284.40	\$4.50	\$3,060.00
\$80.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$285.00
\$130.00	\$260.00	\$139.00	\$278.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
\$80.00	\$480.00	\$78.00	\$468.00	\$73.00	\$438.00
\$90.00	\$90.00	\$89.00	\$89.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
\$100.00	\$100.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
\$230.00	\$460.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
\$230.00	\$1,610.00	\$224.40	\$1,570.80	\$220.00	\$1,540.00
\$230.00	\$690.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$220.00	\$660.00
\$230.00	\$1,610.00	\$224.00	\$1,568.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00
\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$413.00	\$2,891.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$761.00	\$6,088.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
\$2.00	\$3,114.00	\$1.44	\$2,242.08	\$1.40	\$2,179.80
\$2.00	\$2,580.00	\$1.56	\$2,012.40	\$1.50	\$1,935.00
\$2.00	\$5,012.00	\$2.11	\$5,287.66	\$2.00	\$5,012.00
\$6.00	\$15,762.00	\$5.56	\$14,606.12	\$5.30	\$13,923.10
\$2.00	\$4,846.00	\$2.20	\$5,330.60	\$2.10	\$5,088.30
\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,333.00	\$13,333.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$14,444.00	\$43,332.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00
\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,333.00	\$13,332.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
\$9.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$5.30	\$265.00
\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00
\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$6.30	\$1,386.00
\$4.00	\$18,288.00	\$12.00	\$54,864.00	\$4.20	\$19,202.40
\$80.00	\$412,480.00	\$87.00	\$448,572.00	\$80.00	\$412,480.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,556.00	\$3,556.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,667.00	\$7,334.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,333.00	\$6,333.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,778.00	\$5,334.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
\$600.00	\$600.00	\$611.00	\$611.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00



CREEK BEND BLVD EXTENSION
SAM BASS RD TO WYOMING SPRINGS BLVD

			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	COST
6266-2005 VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	1322.0	\$ 2.24	\$ 2,956.31
8116-2001 ETHERNET CABLE CAT5	LF	229.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 687.00
8835-2001 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UNITS	EA	8.0	\$ 1,048.39	\$ 8,387.13
EC-01 CURB INLET PROTECTION	EA	20.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
8000-01 STORMTROOPER UNIT	EA	3.0	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
8000-02 CONTROL MANHOLE	EA	3.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
510-06 PIPE, 30" DIA., CLASS 250 DUCTILE IRON, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	241.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 96,400.00
510-07 PIPE, 16" DIA., CLASS 250 DUCTILE IRON, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	343.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 60,025.00
510-08 PIPE, 12" DIA., PVC DR 14 C900, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	1704.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 170,400.00
510-09 PIPE, 12" DIA., CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	808.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 202,000.00
510-10 PIPE, 10" DIA., CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	75.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00
505-01 42" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	LF	79.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 51,350.00
505-02 20" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	LF	73.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,500.00
510-11 WET CONNECTIONS, 30" Dia. X 30" Dia.	EA	2.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
510-12 WET CONNECTIONS, 24" Dia. X 16" Dia.	EA	1.0	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
510-13 WET CONNECTIONS, 8" Dia. X 8" Dia.	EA	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
510-14 12" DOUBLE END EXPANSION JOINT	EA	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
510-15 30" COUPLING	EA	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
510-16 24" COUPLING	EA	1.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
510-17 16" COUPLING	EA	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
510-18 12" COUPLING	EA	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
510-19 8" COUPLING	EA	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
510-21 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (ALL SIZES)	TON	10.5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 105,300.00
510-22 PIPE MAINTENANCE/REMOVAL VAULT	EA	1.0	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
511-01 VALVES, RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE, 24" DIAMETER	EA	1.0	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
511-02 VALVES, RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE, 16" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
511-03 VALVES, RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE, 12" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
511-04 VALVES, RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE, 10" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
511-05 VALVES, RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE, 8" DIAMETER	EA	2.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
511-06 VALVES, PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 10" DIAMETER	EA	1.0	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
511-08 FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00

Capital Excavation		Smith Contracting		CHASCO	
UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$5.00	\$6,610.00	\$4.44	\$5,869.68	\$4.30	\$5,684.60
\$6.00	\$1,374.00	\$5.56	\$1,273.24	\$5.30	\$1,213.70
\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,389.00	\$11,112.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00
\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00
\$60,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$228,000.00
\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$400.00	\$96,400.00	\$260.00	\$62,660.00	\$320.00	\$77,120.00
\$140.00	\$48,020.00	\$160.00	\$54,880.00	\$210.00	\$72,030.00
\$60.00	\$102,240.00	\$95.00	\$161,880.00	\$95.00	\$161,880.00
\$120.00	\$96,960.00	\$300.00	\$242,400.00	\$110.00	\$88,880.00
\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00
\$240.00	\$18,960.00	\$300.00	\$23,700.00	\$350.00	\$27,650.00
\$90.00	\$6,570.00	\$90.00	\$6,570.00	\$135.00	\$9,855.00
\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
\$900.00	\$900.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
\$1.00	\$10.53	\$15,000.00	\$157,950.00	\$13,000.00	\$136,890.00
\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00



CREEK BEND BLVD EXTENSION
SAM BASS RD TO WYOMING SPRINGS BLVD

			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	COST
511-09 AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	EA	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
FB-01 INSTALL FERN BLUFF METER	EA	1.0	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
FB-02 INSTALL FERN BLUFF BACKFLOW PREVENTER	EA	1.0	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
506-02 MINOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT, 48-INCH DIA., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
506-03 REMOVAL AND REPLACE EXISTING MANHOLE, 48-IN DIA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1.0	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
510-23 DISINFECTING/ FLUSHING, AND TESTING	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
511-10 MANUAL AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
510-20 8" AC TO DI ADAPTOR, INCLUDING INSTALLATION	EA	2.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
511-07 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
511-12 REMOVE EXISTING 8" WATER VALVE AND BOX	EA	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
510-24 RELOCATE 8" AC WATERLINE	LF	100.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
510-25 CRITICAL LOCATES, ALL DEPTHS	EA	2.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
510-26 CONNECT EXISTING WATER METER TO PROPOSED LINE	EA	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
510-27 REPLACE/ RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER PER DRAWING DETAILS	EA	6.0	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00
ENCOM COMMPAK BROADBAND 2.4/5.8 GHZ RADIO	EA	1.0	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
ANTENNA COMPATIBLE WITH SPECIFIED RADIO	EA	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
OPTICOM DETECTOR - GTT MODEL 722	EA	2.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
OPTICOM PHASE SELECTOR - GTT MODEL 754	EA	1.0	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
OPTICOM CARD RACK - GTT MODEL 760	EA	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
OPTICOM CABLE - GTT MODEL 138	LF	866.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,732.00
DUAL BAND (2.4/5.8) WIRELESS ETHERNET RADIO	EA	1.0	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
HARDENED ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	1.0	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00
BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE CITY)	EA	1.0	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
7000-01 PRECAST CONCRETE FENCE, COMPLETE	LF	2195.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 164,625.00
502-2001 BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	15.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
6834-2002 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
500-2001 MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
LANDSCAPING	LS	1.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 8,207,756.83

Capital Excavation		Smith Contracting		CHASCO	
UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00
\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,444.00	\$2,444.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
\$300.00	\$300.00	\$306.00	\$306.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,333.00	\$2,666.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,778.00	\$4,778.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
\$400.00	\$400.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
\$3.00	\$2,598.00	\$3.33	\$2,883.78	\$3.20	\$2,771.20
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,578.00	\$2,578.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,967.00	\$1,967.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,667.00	\$1,667.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
\$70.00	\$153,650.00	\$73.00	\$160,235.00	\$70.00	\$153,650.00
\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
	\$8,089,168.50		\$8,797,151.67		\$8,868,036.38